TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olive Enterprises, Inc.		01/30/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DICK CLARK COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	26800 Pacific Coast Highway	
City:	Malibu	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1297287	GOOD OL' ROCK 'N' ROLL
Registration Number:	1284667	ROCK, ROLL & REMEMBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-7916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-508-2316

Email: ipdocket@pavialaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alessandro Saracino, Esq.

600 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13889.800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alessandro Saracino
Signature:	/Alessandro Saracino/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0933

900104862

Date:	04/23/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=PHDOCSLIB-#547443-v1-Articles_c	of_AmendmentDick_Clark_CompanyInc_#page1.tif

source=PHDOCSLIB-#547443-v1-Articles_of_Amendment_-_Dick_Clark_Company__Inc_#page1.tif source=PHDOCSLIB-#547443-v1-Articles_of_Amendment_-_Dick_Clark_Company__Inc_#page2.tif source=PHDOCSLIB-#547443-v1-Articles_of_Amendment_-_Dick_Clark_Company__Inc_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0934 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

dick clark company, inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 68780

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2704 Commerce Dr Harrisburg, PA 17110

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0935

Articles of Amendment-Doi (15 Pa.C.S.)	nestic Corpora	ation	•
Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation	(§ 1915) i (§ 5915)		
P	Document name and the left.	will be retur address you	and to the rater to
Corporation Service Company			
<u> </u>			
\$70		•	
•			,
Olive Enterprises, Inc.		•	• .
. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office i	this Commonwea	th or (b) nur	ne of its
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of	is (the Department he Department):	is hereby au	thorized to
correct the following information to conform to the records of	is (the Department he Department):	is hereby au Zip	ne of its thorized to County hiladelphia
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City 2 South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	is (the Department he Department):	is hereby au Zip	thorized to County
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	is (the Department he Department):	is hereby au Zip	horized to County hiladelphia
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City 2 South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	is (the Department he Department): State	is hereby an Zip P	horized to County hiladelphia
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Commercial Registered Office Provider	is (the Department he Department): State	is hereby an Zip P	horized to County hiladelphia
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City 2 South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Commercial Registered Office Provider	is (the Department he Department): State	is hereby an Zip P	horized to County hiladelphia
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City 2 South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Confined the first incorporation: March 8, 1957	is (the Department he Department): State	is hereby an Zip P	horized to County hiladelphia
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue correct the following information to conform to the records of (a) Number and Street City 2 South 12th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107	is (the Department he Department): State peration Law of Pe	is hereby au Zip P	County hiladelphia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
ARTICLES OF AMENOMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)

SC 2011 18 HILL 938

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0936

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholds 5914(a).	ers or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment was adopted by the board of di	rectors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
and the fell makes are after fall	Andrew .
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following	•
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set	_
Paragraph 1st of the Articles of Incorporation is amen	
The name of the corporation is dick clark company, is	nc.
The amendment adopted by the corporation is se hereof.	t forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersed:	the original articles and all amendments thereto.
·	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	30 day of January
	2006
	Olive Enterprises, Inc.
	Name of Corporation
	Mal Eddin
	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 04/23/2008